## TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS BID NUMBER: #2324-20

The Board of Education of The Troy School District will receive sealed Bids on or before **<u>2:00 p.m.</u>** on **March 19<sup>th</sup>**, **2024**, for: BP#3D - Troy School District – Smith Middle School – Early Electrical Switchgear. The BOE will not consider or accept a Bid received after the Due Date, the date, and time specified for Bid submission. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud on March 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. at 1140 Rankin Dr, Troy, Michigan 48083. The public bid opening may also be attended virtually by clicking on the following Microsoft Teams Live Event: <u>https://tinvurl.com/3566xksu</u>.

Bid Documents will be available through building connected at the link below on March 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024, under the project name: Troy School District – BP#3D – Smith Middle School – Early Electrical Switchgear.

A Pre-Bid meeting is scheduled for March 13<sup>th</sup>, at 10:00 AM starting on the Teams meeting link: <u>https://tinyurl.com/3j3wnvfa</u>.

Sealed bids must be submitted electronically through Building Connected at <u>https://rb.gv/6cvats</u> on or before the Due Date. Alternatively, sealed bids may be submitted to Carson, Robert of the School District, at 1140 Rankin Dr, Troy, MI 48083.

Each bid must be accompanied by: 1) A 5% bid bond or certified check; 2) A sworn and notarized criminal background affidavit; 3) A sworn and notarized statement disclosing any familial relationship that exists between the owner or any employee of the bidder and any member of the BOE or the Superintendent of School District; and 4) A sworn and notarized Iran Disclosure Statement. The BOE will not accept a bid that does not include these sworn and notarized disclosure statements.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call (248) 953-5682 or email Adam Lewis at adam.lewis@bartonmalow.com.